Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 20

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

For Official Use

Company Number

06667487

LONGBRIDGE SEARCH & SELECTION (UK) LIMITED

G-DI\RRO
CCDRNOL (BUK) bisavied =

|/ We

Nickolas Garth Rimes
34 Ely Place

London

ECINBTD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars

as at 25 March 2010

Signed /(// Date

CMB Partners LLP

)—
34 Ely Place P
London Insolve] i
ECIN6TD ?;_

Ref LOQO7/NR/TC/|finm/aa/DMC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

25 March 2010

!!

A

B

15/0412010
COMPANIES HOUSE

~AUMIIIMTY
26/03/2010 302
COMPANIES HOUSE



)

Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

LONGBRIDGE SEARCH & SELECTION (UK) LIMITED

ecD\eNoh- (O LMmaTep
on the 25 March 2010 the date of the resdlution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Colin Gerstein of Apt 2,2 Avenue Road, St Johns Wood, London, NW8 7PU

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B & C
are to the best of my knowledge and belef a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 25 March 2010 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the saild company carned on business as Labour
Recruitment

Sworn/affimed at  woaclda L2 2 S oy fae (sl @y &

Date 25 /3o
soawes A bl
S

Before Me A Aoracorou AN

A Solicitor or-Gommissroner-of-Oaths-or-duly-authorsed officer

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner Is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to imitial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form A deficiency n the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that 1t is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn



CepRoL Co\«) Ly CSD
LONGBRIDGE SEARCH & SELECTION (UK) LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 March 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets: '
Debtor-Inter Company Group 329,848 48 NIL

Debtor-Inter Company Longbndge Germany 5,998 88 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature (f‘y/ Date 257 al \0 .




.660!2@01\(\&) e e

{ ONGBRIDGE SEARCH & SELECTION (UK) LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 March 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilites

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors - .
Employee Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 5,000 00
5,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {5,000 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tota! assets avallable for floating charge holders {5,000 00)
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,000 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) 5,000 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 5756 74
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 118,213 80
Inter Company Balances 104,434 22
233,404 76
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (233,404 76)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100

(233,404 76)

100

(233,405 76)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

v .
Signature Date l’b MM WO




| jo | sfieg

Gy 60 010Z YoieW S¢ 10 S J8A 0S8 Sdl
Q) go £
9L't0b'ceZ Buijjejo] sauug ¢
06 2/2'¢ OHp ZND ‘As1ng 'plojpIng ‘peoy weyuled | dnolg) piaiydees 00S92
000 . XS9 9LN 'UopuoT 'pEOY BUWIN0QeaT ¢ {lPuUCgoW HOOS LOW3
2T YEY'VOL inbi vl - papw (M) suonnjog 8jdoad seyenyd 0002
000 aafojdw3 - pjeuogoe uoser 0oro
000 dN8 PaM ‘susH ‘Aajbuen sbury ‘sue swoy G pieuoQoew uoser oowW3
ano vvp p27 ‘loodianr] H20Q susenp "Rouanosu] SdOA SwoIsny g anuansy WH LOHD
S ZLNG 'Xassng 1sopA ‘Buiyuopn 'peOY

08 m_.w.m: coﬁ:m_tmm .mm:oI mmucm cQ@cE:D .>ocm>_0mc_ g jusawadioju ! EmEmmm:mS_ 193 SWOISND g anuaasy INH 00HD
000 400 948 Juey uoibuidig uaasal) abpoq gy snuepop Baig 00NN
00 000'S soako|dw3 103D
12 TA XA QA ¥ZD3J 'uopuoT 1984 Q|oBUIaqR ] 8Z/9) ‘HNOD 3joBUWIBGE | "JO0lH PJE [BIoUBUI -3 0030
000 NdZ SMN ‘UOPUOT 'POOAA SUYOP 1S ‘PeOY SNnusAY g Z Jdy VEIC IR ve) 0oSy
000 D32 6M 'UOPUCT 'BBA BRI 'PEOY PUBLIYS Y8 Aueg ajoueyd 0083
000 YAZ ZH3 ‘ybinquip3 ‘alenbg smalpuy IS 8¢ PUBRODS jO YuEg oogo
3 ssal1ppy atueN Aay

si10)ipalis Auedwon - g
aaLinnm () NOILD3FT13S 8 HONVAS 39AIYEgONOT

D RN soqué,Q,o..w dT1 s13uped GND



v el 0102 Yew €2

L0 S 1BATDS Sdl

| jo | abed

Crsco sz _
aimeubig
‘ L Guiejol sauug |
L 0 1 0 34 dnoiO S4D  QODH
lejol 12410 pPiO 181d ssaippy auieN Aay

a3Liwn (Mn) NOILD313S

> v

sl1apjoyaleys - 9
m»—._om.qmw FOAIHN8ONOT

Ow Jog.@w




